
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
POWER

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4119
ANSWERED ON:03.12.2010
ASSISTANCE TO LAOS
Reddy Shri Komatireddy Raj Gopal

Will the Minister of POWER be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to provide assistance to Laos worth $ 72.55 million for two power projects as part of a package of monetary and technical assistance; and

(b) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF POWER (SHRI BHARATSINH SOLANKI)

(a) : Yes, Madam.

(b) : The details are as under:

(i) Construction of Nam Boun 2 Hydro Power Project (15 MW) for US$ 37.86 Million.

(ii) Transmission line projects and associated substations for US$ 34.68 Million.
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